77

RIZE / Product Number

n o
BT =hJ)LT—4 / Technical Datall FAAE / Components
No. 2 %5 / Part name #2 / Pcs #&E / Material - REIE / Color-Finish
#ifthIL7 / Recommended torque 1 =) A FILEH A% v Rk ADCI2 SILN—, TSuY B (REENE)
M25 : 0.15N*m ~ 0.2Nm Corner block Diecast aluminium ADC12 Silver , Black*Painted (Unfinished inside)
Rtk TV A6063S-T5 DILN—- B (REREALER)
M3, M4 : 0.3N-m ~ 0.6N-m 2 Frame 2 Extruded aluminium A6063S-T5 Silver+Painted (Unfinished inside)
3 IL—L 4 7L A AB063S-T5 DILN— B (REELE)
Panel support frame Extruded aluminium A6063S-T5 Silver+Painted (Unfinished inside)
. ISR ) 7 ILEHR A1100P VUN— R (REEBENE)
Panel Aluminium A1100P Silver+Painted (Conductive inside)
5 FN— : 7ILSHR A1100P DIIN—- R (REERNE)
Top cover Aluminium A1100P Silver+Painted (Conductive inside)
6 THR— ! 7 ILE4R A1100P DIN—-FR (REEENE)
Bottom cover Aluminium A1100P Silver+Painted (Conductive inside)
JLE TPE (T5RF) T3vY
; Rubber feet 4 TPE (Elastomer) Black
TILERE FILE&YaAVT L DILIN—-TFILIAF & TTFVY
Aluminium feet Aluminium & Silicone Silver+Anodized & Black
o EMCY—ILREH R vk 1 BEMMHE (UL9aV-0) ARy HTL—
EMC shielding gasket Conductive fiber UL94V-0 Metallic gray
9 B{TE R (ILM3 x 8) 16 % ZTILAYE
Screw (Flat head M3 - 8) Steel Nickel plated
10 BAHE R (B M3 x 5) 1 % ZwlrLAvE
Screw (Trapezoid head M3 — 5) Steel Nickel plated
» E{TE R (/N1 FM4 x 8) 4 # =ffiRyAr—t
Screw (Bind head M4 - 8) Steel Black trivalent chromate
1 BFER GETFRLEFAM25 x 7) o E53 =L AYE
Screw (Captive pan head M2.5 - 7) Steel Nickel plated

AUPE

H~fi%

H dimension

BALtk / Feet specification

Wik D¥Fi& BR/AN ERP/H) B ithk
W dimension D dimension Feet (R or A) Screw (P or H) Color Type

L HE R4L#, / Original trapezoid head screw specification

@30

10 B30 12

12

E OJLE / Rubber feet Z 7 ILERE / Aluminium feet E 752X / Phillips E 75f / Hexagon—socket
{14k / Color Type
% / Cod +—709% / Gorner block | {84R / F \#J / Panel | HA— /T THhiA—/B w%/Title A\ —
Flvesg ode a—7— v orner bloc rame INA ane IN— op cover IN— ottom cover _TAKACH' **Et,%*igjja—_@é*%I% o . . g
S s < JLsN— / Silver < )LiN—/ Silver | 2 JLsN— / Silver < )LsS— / Silver < )LsS— / Silver I IVBREMCY —LE 7 —2 @ | —_—
S B J594 / Black S JLIN— / Silver | SILiS— / Silver | S ILsS— / Silver S JLIN— / Silver TAKACHIELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO. LTD. | EMC SHIELDED ENCLOSURE with DETACHABLE PANELS e
&R /Approved 1% X]/Checked #[X/Created I & /Product number >
iR E N AUPE177-25-4300-013 s y =
1R A /Date 2024/05/29 1 /7 7

AREDEIEIHRARHINTFEMITEIZIRELET . / Copyright (C) TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.




D view

B-B(1:5)

203

383

177%0.5

E view

A view

250+0.5

A-A(1:5)

C-C(1:5)

Lo o
Lo ~
o
416 242
C view B view
430£0.8
a4/ Title
TAKACHI] HARHIDFERIR ISRIVBRFFEMCY — LR 7 —R () '\III
TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. | EMC SHIELDED ENCLOSURE with DETACHABLE PANELS —
7 E8/Approved 1%/ Checked [/ Created F1Z% /Product number RIE/Scale
1:5
iR T it AR AUPE177-25-43000-00 sy -
#ERLB /Date 2024/05/29 2 /17

AREDEIEIHRARHINTFEMITEIZIRELET . / Copyright (C) TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.




C ¥ / C Frame

380 22.5
=]
© ~
=~ o
— ©
\""_':H
< $=
M3
S 5
2-M3AH IR
5RME / Front side 2-M3 Countersunk

¥ xIEEHLFEFR / Same on the other side.

D {8I#& / D Frame

\‘ 47
_————

M / Front side

33

3.3

Z @ / Back side

ZEH / Back side

4 /Title
BASHSHFERIE | g O]
TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. Frame
7K 5%/ Approved #2[X]/Checked [/ Created #IZ /Product number RE/Scale
iR X i) A - \\\1 2
~N— /Page
H177 - D430 1R B /Date 2025/09/30 3 /1

AREDEIEIHRARHINTFEMITEIZIRELET . / Copyright (C) TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.




16

225

176

—

200

2-M3AHYII%

2-M3 Countersunk

6.5

2-M2.5

14

5.5 10.5

T4 / Total 4 pieces

mf/Title
DN =
TAKACHI] #X&#shFERTE SU—Ls O]
TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. Panel support frame
& 58/ Approved & /Checked #1[X]/Created B Z /Product number RE/Scale
1:1
hiR : w41 e
W250 e B /Date 2022/11/16 4 /7

AREDEIEIHRARHINTFEMITEIZIRELET . / Copyright (C) TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.




A /A2l / A Panel

199.5

164

M / Front side

B /\%: )L / B Panel

Bt i% / Max dim.192+0.5

£3

M / Front side

A~T3i% / Max dim.143.6+=0.5

7
X

B

4-M25FARJLA)—T
4—-Metal sleeve for M2.5

3.5 2

156.5

176

i

Z @ / Back side

E @ / Back side

a4/ Title
= A == R
TAKACHI] #RX&ttshFEHTE ey O ]
TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. Panel
7&E2/Approved & /Checked #1[X]/Created FIZE /Product number RE/Scale
1:25
i T e —
H177 — W250 e B /Date 2025/04/25 5 /7

AREDEIEIHRARHINTFEMITEIZIRELET . / Copyright (C) TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.




2394

4-R14.7 220 6—24.5 2
/o N /o A
)
o
+
™
(o)
(9]
£
< ©
2 S o o % o o
= = =
~
it
= s
w fREES —MEI
T Surface protective film side
N & N &/

M / Front side

Bxh~ti% / Max dim. 203+0.5

ZZM / Back side

4 /Title
= & ‘ O]
TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. Top cover
=5 v 1 1S 1 RE/SCMG
7R/ Approved & /Checked #1[X]/Created FIZE /Product number
1:3
k4
iR ES B —
W250 - D430 e B /Date 2022/11/16 6 / 17
AREDEIEIHRARHINTFEMITEIZIRELET . / Copyright (C) TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.




4-R14.7

419.4
400

2R M / Front side

2394

220

191.4 6o 5 2

371.4

~

~n
19

18

B3~k / Max dim. 383+0.5

fREES—HA

Surface protective film side

4-M4

Bxh~Ti% / Max dim. 203+0.5

ZZM / Back side

a4/ Title
BRARUINTFERTE TH— O[]
TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. Bottom cover
7R/ Approved & /Checked #1[X]/Created FIZE /Product number RTE/S:z;Ie
iR x B4 o
W250 — D430 1R B /Date 2022/11/16 17 /1
AREOEFEEIIHRASHIDTFERITRITRBBLET . / Copyright (C) TAKACHI ELECTRONICS ENCLOSURE CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.




	シートとビュー
	AUPE177-25-43□□-□□-モデル
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


